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4
13:30

2250 m
20.000 €

Autostart

Prix Bel Air
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (9.000 5.000 2.800 1.600 1.000 400 200)
Breed 3 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 20.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.250. 9.000, 5.000, 2.800, 1.600, 1.000, 400, 200.-to 
allocated by the S.E.C.F. For years 4, not having won 19.000. 

1
2250

ML: 46,0

Juninho Ouette
4j. al H (Bretigny - Valse De Beylev)

Trainer: Bertrand Cury
Besitzer: B. Cury
Züchter: M. Dominique Lepetit

Florian Gauvin

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    17.660 € 2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    630 €16,1 18.290 €
16.04 L'isle Sur La Sorg 1 2650B 14.000 F. Gauvin Juninho Ouette, Jasmin Bleu, Jet Set City
12.02 Saint-Galmier 4 18,3 2675B 17.000 3,0 F. Gauvin Jemiliano, Jojo De Bourgogne, Jango
05.02 Saint-Galmier 2 17,3 2675B 13.000 F. Gauvin Jouana Gem, Juninho Ouette, Jazz De Mon
29.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 17,5 2700B 14.000 F. Gauvin Jordana Du Fer, Juninho Ouette, Jacinthe D
10.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 16,1 2050A 13.000 F. Gauvin Jonah Lomu, Juninho Ouette, Jet De Busset

2
ML: 82,0

Joli Mec D'Amour
4j. b hors H (Un Mec D'Heripre - Laura D'Amo

Trainer: Jean Uroz
Besitzer: Ecurie Hervé Guerin
Züchter: M. Emmanuel Trussardi

Jean Uroz

2023: 4  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    18.505 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    120 €18.625 €
08.05 Oraison 1 2675B 14.000 J. Uroz Joli Mec D'Amour, Jupiter De Vandel, Juste 
15.04 Nîmes 1 2750B 14.000 J. Uroz Joli Mec D'Amour, Just For You Piya, Jimi's 
08.04 L'isle Sur La Sorg 6 2650B 14.000 J. Uroz Jacobin Du Goutier, Jasmin Bleu, Jakaponk 
26.03 Carpentras 1 2650B 12.500 J. Uroz Joli Mec D'Amour, Jardin D'Erable, Jet Set 
20.08 Plouescat 7 2600B 12.000 F. Prioul Janelle Rush, J'aime Le Vent, Jazz Des Glo

3
ML: 14,0

Jojo De Bourgogne
4j. b hors W (Repeat Love - Artemis Du Goutie

Trainer: Pierre Callier
Besitzer: Cl. Seux
Züchter: M. Pierre Callier

Pierre Callier

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    7.750 € 2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    10.070 €16,5 17.820 €
14.05 Carpentras 2 2650B 14.000 J. Guelpa Jazzy One, Jojo De Bourgogne, Jacobin Du 
21.04 Marseille (À Vivau 8 19,4 2650B 19.500 35,0 S. Cingland J'adore Ce Mec, Jumbo Des Pres, Jasmin B
07.04 Lyon (À Parilly) unpl 2875B 18.000 29,0 Martin Cormy Jericho Du Bellay, Jokai, Jazzy Josselyn
12.02 Saint-Galmier 2 17,8 2675B 17.000 12,0 P. Callier Jemiliano, Jojo De Bourgogne, Jango
21.01 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2050A 17.000 27,0 L. Lamaziere Juke Box Love, Jazz Caennais, Jack Math

4
ML: 36,0

J'aime
4j. b hors W (Ready Cash - Barbotine)

Trainer: Yannick Henry
Besitzer: Ecurie De Fligny
Züchter: M. Hugues Rousseau

Frederic Clozier

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    9.405 € 2022: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    7.760 €16,8 17.165 €
08.05 Castillonnès 2 18,3 2450B 14.500 M. Grasset Jackson D'Arc, J'aime, Jayasinghe Skill
23.04 Agen-La Garenne 2 16,8 2625B 15.000 M. Grasset Jazz De Banville, J'aime, Jeridan
09.04 Castillonnès 3 18,2 2450B 14.500 M. Grasset Josvil, Jarso Bello, J'aime
12.03 Auch 9 19,4 2825B 14.500 E. Salmon Jiky De Benac, Java D'Amour, Jeu Royal
21.07 Biarritz 1 19,1 2150B 12.000 M. Grasset J'aime, Jasmina Gede, Jissac D'Herre

5
ML: 17,0

Jessie Rital
4j. b hors S (Voltigeur De Myrt - Rosy Du Cort

Trainer: Bertrand Chourre
Besitzer: Mario Weiss
Züchter: M. Roberto Donati

Jean-Charles Feron

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.680 € 2022: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    13.850 €15,7 17.530 €
07.05 Carpentras 2 2675B 14.000 Q. Chauve-Laffay Joy Des Couperies, Jessie Rital, Jet Set Cit
29.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 7 18,0 2850B 18.000 100,0 Q. Chauve-Laffay Justin Des Marais, Joe Le Veinard, Jericho 
28.01 Saint-Galmier dis 2600A 19.000 Q. Chauve-Laffay Jurae Vet, Jouna De Laurma, Jasmin De La
15.01 Lyon (À La Soie) unpl 2725B 19.000 74,0 A. Bonnefoy Jakisa Du Chatelet, Junta De Prat Guen, Je
19.10 Feurs dis 2050A 22.000 24,0 D. Bekaert Jirolata, Jolan Boy, Just In Emess

6
ML: 77,0

Jazzy One
4j. al W (Uniclove - Salvie)

Trainer: Bertrand Chourre
Besitzer: Nerio Dagani
Züchter: M. Bertrand Chourre

Bertrand Chourre

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.475 € 2022: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    11.900 €16,6 18.375 €
14.05 Carpentras 1 2650B 14.000 B. Chourre Jazzy One, Jojo De Bourgogne, Jacobin Du 
12.04 Avignon-Le Ponte dis 2675B 14.000 B. Chourre Je Viens Du Sud, Jeronimo, Joy D'Arzal
30.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 7 16,7 2050A 17.500 68,0 Q. Chauve-Laffay Jonah Lomu, Jipsy Des Aires, Jet Fire
08.03 Saint-Galmier dis 2650B 20.000 119,0 B. Chourre Just D'Eronville, Jaime De Dompierre, Jemili
05.09 Feurs dis 2050A 19.000 16,0 J.Ch. Sorel Jacovia Madrik, Jeannette Louise, Jolirose 

7
ML: 14,0

Jolirose Grangeois
4j. b hors S (Uncaring - Cannelle Grangeois)

Trainer: Remi Mourlon
Besitzer: R. Mourlon
Züchter: M. Norbert Gauthier

David Bekaert

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.500 € 2022: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    12.450 €16,2 17.330 €
04.05 Avignon-Le Ponte dis 2675B 13.000 K. Devienne Jusseo, Junior D'Ete, Jacobs Creek
28.04 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B Monte 19.500 8,0 E. Callier Jaguar Atout, Jupiter Planchette, Iris De Bel
08.04 L'isle Sur La Sorg 2 2675B 14.000 D. Bekaert Jeny Groove's, Jolirose Grangeois, Jadore J
13.09 Vincennes 8 18,6 2175B Monte 39.000 29,0 Julien Raffestin Jalea Jiel, J'adore, Jalia D'Azeray
05.09 Feurs 3 16,2 2050A 19.000 63,0 B. Ruet Jacovia Madrik, Jeannette Louise, Jolirose 

8
ML: 49,0

Jeronimo
4j. b hors W (Un Amour D'Haufor - Belebrine)

Trainer: Nicolas Julien
Besitzer: N. Julien
Züchter: M. Daniel Bigot

Nicolas Julien

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    12.015 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    6.710 €15,2 18.725 €
04.05 Avignon-Le Ponte 5 2675B 13.000 N. Julien Jamoure Depe, Jango Smart, Jada Moko
12.04 Avignon-Le Ponte 2 2675B 14.000 N. Julien Je Viens Du Sud, Jeronimo, Joy D'Arzal
30.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 5 16,4 2050A 17.500 7,9 N. Julien Jonah Lomu, Jipsy Des Aires, Jet Fire
03.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,2 2150A 19.000 5,0 N. Julien Jamin D'Orgeres, Jeronimo, Jose Du Cheris
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,6 2150A 16.000 N. Julien Joyau Du Vallon, Jada Moko, Jeronimo

9A

ML: 63,0

Junta De Prat Guen
4j. al. br S (Look De Star - Breiz De Prat Guen

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice
Züchter: Estelle Grille Le Floch

Nicolas Mortagne

2023: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    9.845 € 2022: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.210 €16,2 16.055 €
18.05 Avignon-Le Ponte 7 2675B 13.000 N.Germain Lefevre James Bond Duem, Joy For Ever, Jupiter D
21.04 Marseille (À Vivau 5 19,6 2650B 19.500 7,4 R. Mourice June De Rougemont, Jealousy Love, Justin
02.04 Nîmes unpl 2750B 18.500 R. Mourice Jakarta D'Alouette, Jolie Du Loir, Jasmine D
04.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 16,5 2925B 21.000 25,0 N.Germain Lefevre Jenny Legend, Joy Margot, Junta De Prat G
21.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 16,2 2700A 21.000 12,0 N.Germain Lefevre Joy Margot, Jouvence Du Donjon, Juvenile 

10A

ML: 16,0

Jade Dalameda
4j. b hors S (Dahlia Du Rib - Ahira Des Mares)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice
Züchter: M. Miguel Canada

Romuald Mourice

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    370 € 2022: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    16.570 €17,3 16.940 €
11.05 Hyères dis 2875B 19.500 6,5 R. Mourice Jorade Dairpet, Jolie Du Loir, Jazzy
17.04 Cavaillon 8 17,3 2525A 19.500 90,0 R. Mourice Jaguar Bourbon, Joyeuse Mab, Jaguar De 
02.04 Nîmes 6 2750B 18.500 A. Giordana Jakarta D'Alouette, Jolie Du Loir, Jasmine D
27.06 Hyères 1 19,0 2650A 19.000 6,8 D. Bekaert Jade Dalameda, Jolan Boy, Jolie A La Bruy
29.05 Cavaillon dis 2525A 22.000 4,9 R. Mourice Jaguar's Eyes, Jauress De Cani, Jabelone

11
ML: 11,0

Jeson Boy
4j. al W (Saxo De Vandel - Sibelle D'Urzy)

Trainer: Herve Chauve-Laffay
Besitzer: Claude Baux
Züchter: M. Daniel Baux

Quentin Chauve-Laffay

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.525 €18,9 16.875 €
29.04 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2000A 21.000 3,7 H. Chauve-Laffay Jipsy Des Aires, Jango, Jesco De La Vallee
05.03 Hyères 1 2875B 14.500 H. Chauve-Laffay Jeson Boy, J'adore Ce Mec, Jasmin Bleu
02.11 Hyères 1 18,9 2050A 14.000 H. Chauve-Laffay Jeson Boy, Jasmine Dancer, Jabadao
09.10 Paray-Le-Monial 1 2025B 9.000 H. Chauve-Laffay Jeson Boy, Jamaique, Joker De L'etre

12
ML: 38,0

Jack Sparrow Go
4j. b hors W (Cash And Go - Celebrity Girl)

Trainer: Xavier Thielens
Besitzer: M. Journo
Züchter: M. Michaël Journo

Clarisse Lelievre

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.750 € 2022: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    10.310 €17,1 17.060 €
02.05 Bordeaux-Le Bou dis 2550A 21.000 34,0 Q. Fleury Jeu Majyc, Java De Caponet, Jardin Du Roi
09.04 Beaumont De Lo 1 17,1 2400A 15.000 Q. Fleury Jack Sparrow Go, Jemma, Jazz De Banville
04.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 21.000 11,0 J.Ch. Feron Jet De Busset, Junior De Bry, Jumbo Des P
24.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2700A 21.000 4,5 N. Ensch Jet De Busset, Je Viens Du Sud, James Co
23.11 Marseille (À Borél dis 2400B 13.000 N. Ensch Jasmin De La Cour, Just The Green, Just P
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4
13:30

2250 m
20.000 €

Autostart

Prix Bel Air
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (9.000 5.000 2.800 1.600 1.000 400 200)
Breed 3 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 20.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.250. 9.000, 5.000, 2.800, 1.600, 1.000, 400, 200.-to 
allocated by the S.E.C.F. For years 4, not having won 19.000. 

13
ML: 38,0

Jenny D'Eurvad
4j. b hors S (Let's Go Along - Rive D'Odyssee)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ch. Anfossi
Züchter: Ingrid Poupard

Nicolas Germain Lefevre

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.310 € 2022: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    14.930 €15,4 16.240 €
11.05 Hyères 7 17,6 2875B 19.500 22,0 N.Germain Lefevre Jorade Dairpet, Jolie Du Loir, Jazzy
04.05 Avignon-Le Ponte dis 2675B 13.000 N.Germain Lefevre Jamoure Depe, Jango Smart, Jada Moko
02.04 Nîmes 5 2750B 18.500 F. Tugend Jakarta D'Alouette, Jolie Du Loir, Jasmine D
07.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 19,7 2925B 19.000 97,0 F. Tugend Jalna Robsons, Jolie Des Racques, Janyme
11.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 20,0 2925B 24.000 66,0 R. Mourice Jungle York, Jelia Des Charmes, Jenny Leg

14
ML: 31,0

Jestelle Visais
4j. b hors S (Rockfeller Center - Djetsie De Vis

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: B. Herbillon
Züchter: M. Gilles Lherpiniere

Jean-Christophe Sorel

2023: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    410 € 2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    16.070 €16,0 16.480 €
08.05 Oraison dis 2650B Monte 18.000 J. Ohanessian I Am Phyt's, Jauress De Cani, Jeny Groove'
15.04 Nîmes dis 2775B 14.000 D. Cinier Joli Mec D'Amour, Just For You Piya, Jimi's 
31.03 Marseille (À Vivau 7 19,1 2675B 17.000 65,0 D. Cinier Java D'Ecajeul, Jada Moko, Jade El Sol
04.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 21.000 9,9 J.Ch. Sorel Jenny Legend, Joy Margot, Junta De Prat G
11.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 21.000 25,0 D. Cinier Java D'Aunou, Jouvence Secrete, Jessy De 

15
ML: 10,0

Jericho Du Bellay
4j. b hors W (Very Nice Marceaux - Palika Du 

Trainer: Gilles Touron
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Bellay
Züchter: Christine Debaudre

Yannick-Alain Briand

2023: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    16.470 €15,7 16.470 €
29.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 3 17,7 2850B 18.000 7,0 P. Callier Justin Des Marais, Joe Le Veinard, Jericho 
07.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 17,3 2850B 18.000 6,2 D. Bekaert Jericho Du Bellay, Jokai, Jazzy Josselyn
20.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal dis 2600A 13.000 D. Bekaert Just Du Caux, Jerome Picoulerie, Jalisca D
16.02 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2700B 17.000 2,6 D. Bekaert Jalisco Poterie, Just Du Caux, Junior Du Th
07.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 1 15,7 2050B 13.000 P. Callier Jericho Du Bellay, Jappeloup Carnois, Jasm

16 Jaliska Vici
4j. b hors S (Cash And Go - Utopie Vici)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: G. Fascella
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Jack Doliveux

Nicolas Ensch

2023: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.680 € 2022: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    14.870 €15,9 16.550 €
18.05 Avignon-Le Ponte dis 2675B 13.000 N. Ensch Junior D'Ete, Juvania, Joy D'Arzal
11.05 Hyères 8 17,9 2875B 19.500 15,0 N. Ensch Jorade Dairpet, Jolie Du Loir, Jazzy
31.03 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2675B 17.000 3,9 N. Ensch Java D'Ecajeul, Jada Moko, Jade El Sol
04.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 21.000 6,9 N. Ensch Jenny Legend, Joy Margot, Junta De Prat G
11.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 15,9 2925B 21.000 6,1 N. Ensch Java D'Aunou, Jouvence Secrete, Jessy De 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


